The operative portion of the 

judgment/award runs as follows:   

“13. The instant application under Section-166 of the 

Motor T. S.(MAC) 136 of 2018 12/13 Vehicles Act, 1988 

filed by the claimant-petitioners is hereby partly allowed 

and a sum of Rs.27,60,400.00 (Rupees Twenty seven lakhs 

sixty thousand and four hundred) only is awarded in 

favour of claimant – petitioners as compensation for the 

death of Sabek Miah, in a Road Traffic Accident, as 

aforesaid, and thus whole amount of compensation shall 

be paid by OP No.2, the Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd., within 

a period of one month. The aforesaid amount shall carry 

interest @ 7.5% per annum to be paid from the date of 

filing of claim-petition, i.e., from 21.08.2018 till the date of 

payment.  

14. Out of the said amount i.e., Rs.27,60,400.00 (Rupees 

Twenty seven lakhs sixty thousand and four hundred), a 

sum of Rs.6,90,100.00 each with proportionate interest, 

shall be paid to claimantpetitioner No.3 and 4, the parents 

of the deceased. An amount of Rs.6,90,100.00 with 

proportionate interest, shall be paid to the minor son of 

the deceased, i.e., claimant-petitioner No.